



S.C.C. No. 79/2024

CNR No.: MHPU05-000100-2024

[Shri Balasaheb Dolas through
P.M.C. V/s. Shri Arvind Lele
Secretary]

ORDER BELOW EXH.10

1] This is an application filed on behalf of accused for his exemption from personal appearance on today's date. Perused the record. It appears that since last 7 to 8 months accused has been absent. Matter is pending for recording the plea of accused since long time. The ground mentioned in the application for exemption is not supported with any documents. Hence, application deserves to be rejected. Therefore, I pass following order.

ORDER

1] Application Exh.10 is rejected.

Place: Pune.
Date : 06.02.2026.

Sd/-
(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(PMC) Court Pune.



S.C.C. No. 79/2024

CNR No.: MHPU05-000100-2024

[Shri Balasaheb Dolas through

P.M.C. V/s. Shri Arvind Lele

Secretary]

ORDER BELOW EXH.11

Issue bailable warrant of Rs. 10,000/- against accused.

Place: Pune.
Date : 06.02.2026.

Sd/-
(Smt. N. S. Sayyad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
(PMC) Court Pune.